1	[Municipal Clerks Week – May 3-9, 2009.]
2	
3	Resolution declaring May 3-9, 2009 as Municipal Clerks Week in the City and County of
4	San Francisco, hereby recognizing the vital services performed by Municipal Clerks
5	and especially by the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors Clerk of
6	the Board, Angela Calvillo, and her staff.
7	
8	WHEREAS, The Office of the Municipal Clerk has been a time honored and vital part of
9	local government which exists throughout the world; and
10	WHEREAS, The Office of the Municipal Clerk is the oldest among public servants; and
11	WHEREAS, The Office of the Municipal Clerk provides the professional link between
12	the citizens, the local governing bodies and agencies of government at other levels; and
13	WHEREAS, Municipal Clerks have pledged to be ever mindful of their neutrality and
14	impartiality, rendering equal service to all; and
15	WHEREAS, The Municipal Clerk serves as the information center on functions of local
16	government and community; and
17	WHEREAS, Municipal Clerks continually strive to improve the administration of the
18	affairs of the Office of the Municipal Clerk; and
19	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors Office of the
20	Clerk of the Board has been a time honored and vital part of our local government since
21	incorporation; and
22	WHEREAS, It is most appropriate that we recognize the accomplishments of the
23	Municipal Clerks Offices across the world and the City and County of San Francisco Board of
24	Supervisors Office of the Clerk of the Board; now, therefore, be it
25	

1	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco does hereby declare the week
2	of May 3-9, 2009, as Municipal Clerks Week; and, be it
3	FURTHER RESOLVED, That we here acknowledge the vital services that Municipal
4	Clerks Offices perform and their exemplary dedication to the communities they represent;
5	and, be it
6	FURTHER RESOLVED, That we hereby extend our appreciation to the City and
7	County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors Clerk of the Board, Angela Calvillo, and her
8	staff.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	